
Page 1 of 2 
 

         Date: 02/23/2024 
 

Addendum No. 1   
 

For Project No. ENG2403731028 
McCORMICK’S CREEK STATE PARK – LWCF 

DOUBLE VAULT TOILETS 
250 MCCORMICK CREEK PARK RD, SPENCER, INDIANA 47460 

 
ISSUED FROM:   Engineering Division Dept. Natural Resources 
 
ISSUE DATE:  February 23, 2024 
 
BID DATE:  March 14, 2024 
 
FOR AGENCY:    Department of Natural Resources 
 
The information contained in this Addendum shall become a part of the 
basic plans and specifications the same as if original incorporated therein.  
The original plans and specifications shall remain in their entirety, except 
as modified by this Addendum.  The items herein shall supersede 
information in the specifications and on the plans. 
 
ITEM No. 1: GENERAL 
 

A. Attached, please find a copy of the pre-bid meeting sign-in sheet and pre-bid 
meeting agenda with a summary of the discussion and clarifications.  

B. SITE PLANS were modified to include additional notes and clarifications with a 
revision date of 02/23/2024. 

C. SUMMARY OF WORK was modified to clarify project Base Bids and project 
Alternates.  

 
ITEM No. 2: CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS 
 

A. MODIFIED - SITE PLAN – McCormick’s Creek SP – Friendly Shelter Location 
a. Moved double vault building, apron, and ADA parking more to the South. 
b. Modified note for ADA accessible parking and signage. Reference 

attached drawings for additional information. 
c. Added note, “(2)Accessible parking spaces to remain.” 
d. Modified seed mix information. Reference attached drawings for 

additional information. 
e. Added 10’ contour lines. 

 



Page 2 of 2 
 

B. MODIFIED - SITE PLAN – McCormick’s Creek SP – Beech Grove Location 
a. Modified note for ADA accessible parking and signage. 
b. Modified note for removal of existing vault toilets. Reference attached 

drawings for additional information. 
c. Modified seed mix information. Reference attached drawings for 

additional information. 
d. Added 10’ contour lines. 

 
 
ITEM No. 3: SPECIFICATIONS  
 

A. MODIFIED - SECTION 01 11 00 – SUMMARY OF WORK 
a. On page 2, added clarification for project Base Bids. 
b. On page 2, added clarification for project Alternates. 

 
B. MODIFIED - SECTION 01 21 00 – ALLOWANCES 

a. Changed required allowance amount from $10,000.00 to $2,500.00.  
Reference attached SECTION 01 21 00 for additional information. 

 
C. MODIFIED – SECTION 03 45 38 – PRECAST DOUBLE VAULT TOILET:  

a. On page 6, added specifications for 2' x 2' Orange Polyester Hatch 
Safety Net. Reference attached SECTION 03 45 38 for additional information. 

 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 
 
State Form 21208R4       DAPW-118 


	Addendum No. 1
	END OF ADDENDUM
	State Form 21208R4       DAPW-118


